SHIV PARVATI LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65921WB1994PTC144784

Address: 2A, Ramnath Sadhu Lane, Kolkata – 700 007

Email id: shivparvatileasing20@gmail.com

Date: 08.04.2024

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Reference: Balgopal Commercial Limited - Scrip Code: 539834

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we enclose herewith disclosure in respect of change in shareholding of M/s. Shiv Parvati Leasing Private Limited from 4.46% (7,37,100 equity shares) to 6.77% (11,19,300 equity shares) pursuant to acquisition of 3,82,200 equity shares from Mr. Sunil Kumar Yadav.

Kindly take note of the same.

For Shiv Parvati Leasing Private Limited

SHIV PARVATI LEASING LIMITED

Manas Taru Roy

Director

DIN-00401954

Manas Taru Roy

Director

DIN: 00401954

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Balgopal Commercial Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Shiv Parvati Leasing Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	7,37,100	4.46	4.46
Details of acquisition			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired 	3,82,200	2.31	2.31

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	11,19,300	6.77	6.77
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer / encumbrance, etc.)	Pledge invo	ocation	-
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable		
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	05.04.2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1,65,10,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,65,10,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,65,10,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
	3000000		